Features
 �Common ‘901’ keyswitch
 � Key unretained
 �Compatible with Sigma XT and Sigma XT+ models
 �Robust steel enclosure
 �Surface or single gang flush mounted
The K13480M10 Main/ Reserve switch provides a convenient and secure
means to operate a switch to reserve extinguishing system agent where
such provision is made as a back up to the main agent.
The “901” key is common to many fire detection and protection control
panels and is removable in either position.
The robust enclosure allows for either surface mounting or mounting to a
single gang flush box.
The robust enclosure allows for either surface mounting or flush with
optional collar. Part M10FCLGT*.
Main/Reserve Duty Extinguishant Keyswitch Unit
SIGMA XT ANCILLARIES
Description
Specification
Construction 1.2mm mild sheet steel
IP rating IP30
Colour - lid & box BS 00 A 05 grey - fine texture
Weight 1kg
Switch Rating 30V DC 1.0A
Operating temperature -5°C to +40°C
Knockouts 20mm
Equipment
Product Code Description Size
K13480M10 Main/Reserve Duty Extinguishant Keyswitch Unit 102 x 102 x 50
M10FCLGT Flush Mount Collar N/A
Datasheet DS86d/04/19
For further information visit www.kentec.co.uk
Kentec Electronics Ltd. reserves the right to alter the specification of its products from time to time without notice.
Although every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information contained in this document it is not
warranted or represented by Kentec Electronics Ltd. to be a complete and up-to-date description.